
COUNTY MAYOR 201 County Courthouse Office# 615-666-2363

Steve Jones Lafayette, TN 37083 sjonesmayor@macontn.org

SHERIFF 902 Hwy 52 By Pass E. Office# 615-666-3325

Mark Gammons Lafayette, TN 37083 mcsochiefdeputy@nctc.com

COUNTY CLERK 104 Macon County Courthouse Office# 615-666-2333

Connie Blackwell Lafayette, TN 37083 Connie.Blackwell@tn.gov

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK 904 Hwy 52 By Pass E. Office# 615-666-2354

Rick Gann Lafayette, TN 37083 Rick.Gann@tncourts.gov

REGISTER OF DEEDS 102 Macon County Courthouse Office# 615-666-2353

Cindi Jones Lafayette, TN 37083 macon@titlesearcher.com

TRUSTEE 101 Macon County Courthouse Office# 615-666-3624

Kim Parks Lafayette, TN 37083 macontr@nctc.com

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE 100 Public Square Office# 615-666-4027

Ken Witcher Lafayette, TN 37083

ADMIN. OF ELECTIONS 607 Hwy 52, By Pass East, Suite C Office# 615-666-2199

Barry Doss Lafayette, TN 37083 maconelect@nctc.com

ASSESSOR OF PROPERTY 103 Macon County Courthouse Office# 615-666-3688

Ricky Shoulders Lafayette, TN 37083 rick.shoulders@cot.tn.gov

CLERK & MASTER 906 Hwy 52 By Pass E. Office# 615-666-2000

Kristin Reid Lafayette, TN 37083 Kristin.Reid@tncourts.gov

ROAD SUPERVISOR 884 Old Hwy 52 Office# 615-666-3910

Audie Cook Lafayette, TN 37083 countyroad@nctc.com

Emergency Management Director 500 Franklin Avenue Office# 615-666-2190

Don Stevens Lafayette, TN 37083 macontnema@nctc.com

SCHOOL DIRECTOR 501 College Street Office# 615-666-2125

Tony Boles Lafayette, TN 37083 tboles@maconcountyschools.com

COMMISSIONERS

District #1  Phillip Snow 201 Gamaliel Road 615-699-3891 

Red Boiling Springs, TN 37150 snowdadof3@yahoo.com

Distrcit #1  Todd Gentry 330 Gamaliel Road (P.O. Box 322) 615-699-4647 or 615-388-5016

Red Boiling Springs, TN 37150

District #2  Scott Gammons 1103 Willette Road 615-699-4299 or 615-633-7678

Red Boiling Springs, TN 37150 bigchigger1@gmail.com

District #2  Mike Jenkins 30 Defeated Creek Road 615-699-2744

Pleasant Shade, TN 37145

District  #3  Benton Bartley 2551 Highland Road 615-666-3878 or 615-670-8014/No Text

Red Boiling Springs, TN 37150

District  #3  Charles (Chop) Porter 5121 Akersville Road 615-666-2375 or 615-666-5540

Lafayette, TN 37083 615-633-7488 No Text

District  #4  Mchelle Phillips 1400 Morgan Road 615-666-7230 or 615-388-0041

Lafayette, TN 37083 mchelle_p@yahoo.com or mphillips@tcemc.org

District  #4  Justin Dyer 206 Dixon Road 615-688-6041 or 615-388-6041

Lafayette, TN 37083 dyer.justin21@gmail.com

District #5  Kenneth Witte 2754 Clampit Hollow Road 615-655-5440 or 954-873-8224

Lafayette, TN 37083 kwitte174@gmail.com

District #5  Scott Cothron 3505 Pleasant Valley Road 615-655-5314 or 615-430-0266

Hartsville, TN 37074 sdcothron@nctc.com

District #6  Tony Wix 1195 Westfork Creek Road 615-644-3563 or 615-388-2081

Westmoreland, TN 37186 johnnyreb_1962@yahoo.com

District #6  Michael Slayton 1910 Shrum Cemetery Road 615-655-3891

Westmoreland, TN 37186 firehalljunkie539@gmail.com

District #7  Jeff Hughes 64 New Harmony Road 615-666-7207 or 615-670-3104

Lafayette, TN 37083 jdh.hughes@gmail.com

District #7  Barry King P.O. Box 312, Lafayette, TN 37083 615-666-5740 or 615-388-5486

2250 Ford Branch, Hartsville, TN barryking@nctc.com

District  #8  Chad West 314 Conns Lane 615-688-2555or 615-670-2063

Lafayette, TN 37083 chadandlesliewest@yahoo.com

District  #8  Kyle Petty 299 Hires Road 615-666-2040 or 615-633-1541

Lafayette, TN 37083 k.petty3823@gmail.com

District  #9  Wendell Jones 1413 Flippin Drive 615-666-4885 or 615-388-5145/No Text

Lafayette, TN 37083

District  #9  Jarhea Wilmore 650 Chitwood Drive 615-388-5500

Lafayette, TN 37083 jarheawilmore@gmail.com

District  #10  Helen Hesson 805 Golf Club Drive 615-666-4330 or 615-670-4907/No Text

Lafayette, TN 37083

District  #10  Larry West 514 Froedge Dr 615-666-8548 or 615-655-2683

Lafayette, TN 37083 ldwest@nctc.com
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